MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: June 21, 2018

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #17

Resolution File No. 18-416 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance and Audit

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Lipscomb, Sr.

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause and add a BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause as follows:

WHEREAS, Contract No. 05 provides for remaining funds under the settlement of about \$1,300,000 to be used for transit services and about \$350,000 to be spent on marketing of these services, and this funding is expected to be exhausted sometime in December 2018, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, Milwaukee County Department of Transportation is authorized to enter into Contract No. 05 with WisDOT for \$1,650,000 to be expended on transit services provided by the Milwaukee County Transit System associated with the Zoo Interchange Freeway Project mitigation and publicity of such services from July 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. : and

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director of the Milwaukee County Department of Transportation is requested to enter into discussions with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation (WisDOT) and, if supported by the plaintiffs, pursue the reallocation of remaining marketing funds to extend the length of time that Route 6 (New Berlin Industrial Park Express), and/or Route 61 (Appleton-Keefe) could be offered to the public.